

S U P R E M E
C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1475 OF 2004

RAJ PAL SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/12/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s)
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.(N.P)

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Seen the Office Report dated 7th December, 2009.

In the event, the requisitions contained in the Office Report are not complied with within eight weeks from date, the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the court.

The Registry is directed to inform the learned counsel for the appellant Mr. D.K. Garg of this order within a week from date.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1475 OF 2004

RAJ PAL SINGH

...APPELLANT(S)

Versus

STATE OF U.P.

.RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

Seen the Office Report dated 7th December, 2009.

In the event, the requisitions contained in the Office Report are not complied with within eight weeks from

date, the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the court.

The Registry is directed to inform the learned counsel for the appellant, Mr. D.K. Garg, of this order within a week from date.

.....J.
(ALTAMAS KABIR)

New Delhi,
December 2, 2009.